STATE OF OREGON
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

RECEIPT # g 6 0 2 6 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE

SALEM, OR 97310
378-8455/378-8130 (FAX)

RECEVEDFROM: 2 ") /), ., . .. APPLICATION
BY: Sy il 2t PERMIT

' TRANSFER
CASH: CHECK: # OTHER: (IDENTIFY)

El '-”_é- 7(7/5 TOTAL REC'D $1 g S 3 ]f

101-00-0 WRD MISC CASH ACCT |

842.010  ADJUDICATIONS SZLUE og
831.087  PUBLICATIONS/MAPS $
830.650  PARKING FEES Name/month ¥
— _____ OTHER: (IDENTIFY) $
[REDUCTION OF EXPENSE ] e—

COST CENTER AND OBJECT CLASS VOUCHER #

[03-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT |

MISCELLANEOUS:

840.001  COPY FEES $

850.200  RESEARCH FEES $

880.109  MISC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) $

520000  OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) $ =
WATER RIGHTS: EXAM FEE RECORD FEE

842.001  SURFACE WATER $ 842.002 $

842.003  GROUND WATER $ 842.004 s

842.005  TRANSFER $ 842,006 $
WELL CONSTRUCTION EXAM FEE LICENSE FEE

842.022  WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR s 842,023 - |®

842.016  WELL DRILL OPERATOR $ 842.019 $
LANDOWNER'S  PERMIT 842.024 $

06-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE|

842.013 WELL CONST START FEE $ CARD #
MONITORING WELLS § CARD #

[45-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS

84000  LOTTERY PROCEEDS -

|07-00-0 HYDRO ACTIVITY LIC NUMBER
842 011 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD) $
842 115 HYDARO LICENSE FEE(FW/WRD)

_—__ HYDRO APPLICATION IS
RECEIPT # 9 B 0 2 6 DATED: f/} /_r = BY: (’} . - ‘_'__, pz 1\’

Distribution—White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-FnscaI Blue Copy-File, Buff Copy-| Fnscal
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WATER

RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

January 25, 1994

FAT ELK DRAINAGE DISTRICT
C/O ELLIS FOSTER

RT 1 BOX 3615

COQUILLE OR 97423

RE: SWR-572

Dear Mr Foster,

I am sending a copy of the letter I sent to you on April 28, 1993. I have not heard anything
from you in regards to the required map to support your pre-1909 vested water right claim. 1
am in the process of reviewing the maps and will pass your file by at this time. I cannot
complete my review without the required map. You must send me a map submission date.

If you have any questions, please give me a call. The toll free number is 1-800-624-3199.

Sincerely,

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

JAWAS\CAS\SWR-0572.002

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130



SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST

(received after July 18, 1990)

CHECK BASIN MAP‘ékQLNAME<;0unEL<;A&r #__ UNADJUDICATED AREA ? 2

RECEIPT # i(;QZ‘QQ S WR NUMBER __ 2228~

CHECK ENCLOSURES
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
CHECK QUADRANGLE

WATERMASTER CHEC

Ei%ii- PRELIMINARY DATA BASE ENTRY %4,&
LETTER Q E&ﬁ;:::~ ENTER ON STREAM INDEX

MAP CHECK GLO PLATS

KLIST PUBLIC NOTICE PUBLICATION iﬁg!ﬂ

FORM REVIEW

B
-]
ol
o]
<
H
o]
5}

T

blanks filled in
signed
date received stamped

source and trib

diversion point location
conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.)
place of use

scale

township, range, section

north arrow

CWRE stamp

disclaimer

date survey was performed

P.0.B. of survey

dimensions and capacity of diversion system
"beneficial use" type title
"permanent-quality" paper

WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK FIELD INSPECTION

FINAL FILE REVIEW FINAL DATA BASE ENTRY

ENTER ON PLAT CARDS

CAWPSI\SWR\CHCKLIST.1

7-30-92
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April 28, 1993 WATER

RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

FAT ELK DRAINAGE DISTRICT
C/O ELLIS FOSTER

RT 1 BOX 3615

COQUILLE OR 97423

Dear MR FOSTER,

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration Statement in the name of FAT ELK
DRAINAGE DISTRICT has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of $2845.00
have been received and our receipt #96026 is enclosed. Your registration statement has been
numbered SWR-572.

The map you submitted with your claim is not acceptable. ORS 539.240 (2) (d) requires the
map be prepared by a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE). Within 60 days of this letter
you must send a letter to this address indicating you have contracted with a CWRE to prepare
your map. You should send your letter to my attention. In your letter you must identify the
name of the CWRE who will prepare your registration statement map. We will contact the
CWRE to arrange a map submittal deadline.

We will not be able to process your claim until we have received your map. If you have any
questions regarding this process, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any questions.
Sincerely,

PRSIV

Don Knauer
Adjudication Specialist

Enclosure

I\WPSI\SWR\CLAIMANT\5\SWR-0572.001

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
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- In the ¥atter of the

IN THE CIRCU1T COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGOURN,
1N AND FOR THE COUNTY OF COOS.

"Fat Elk Drainage Distrioct.

TC THE HONORABLE CIRCULT COURT ¥OR CO0O8 COUNTY, GREGON:

Thig, the Yetition of L. P, B}ansfétter. E., H. Hernden ancd

-W. B. Cross, respectfully shows:

1.
That your Petitioners are the dulj'qlected. qualified and

‘ aoiing Board of Supervisors of the Fat Ilk Irainage District of

. Coos County, Oregun.

11,

fhat on the 4th day of June, 1Y07, Z. Russ & Sons Co., DickT

|

<

son & Dickson, Andrew lfeng, H. M. Tuttle, C. i, Gabler and eightee?

other persuns owning land in said ¥et Xlk Draninage bListrict aignedi

. @ Petition for the formation of said Fat BlK Drainage listriot
and caused the saice to be filed in the office of the County Clerk ,*

" for Coos County, Oregon.

I1I.

ihat saidretition is in words and figures 9s tollows:

]
i
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| 0 0 o
" echains, N. 4% ¥W. 2.00 chains, R. 10 B. 2.00 chaing, . 17} X

"

16.00 chains, W. 2.00 chains, il. 25§

 To the Honorable County Court for Coos County, Oregon:

Ywe, the undersigned persons hereoy petition your }Honoradle

! Body and respectfully show the following:

That we comprlse wore then one helf the owners, and own and

" represent more than one Lhird of the following aeascribed body or

" pasin of lana to wil:

segin at 3 point 2.00 chains south ot the § sectiion corner

“between sections L enc 2, Tp 28, 8 of R 13 W of the Willamette
‘reridien and run thence & ?90 VW 3.00 chains, N 650 ¥e 4,00 chains,

“ue 57° W. 1,60 chains, ¥. 2.10 abaing, . 36&° W. 6,30 cuains,

K 334° W. 7.20 chains, M. 57° W. .36 chains, § 71§  W. 6.40 ohainas,
i 46;0 W 8.76 clheins, & 74° W 9.30 cheirms, 8. 25}° W. 4.50 chaine,
i 450 We 3e94 chains, N. 45° V. 3.54 chaine, l. 310 W. 4,00 chaine,

) = ' % e ’ . ¢
3. M We 7.05 chains, W. 8.50 gheins, B. 9.50 chaine, 8. 66° W.

‘53.50 chaing, . 170 We 3400 chonine, 5. 1.30 chaing, We. 30470 chains,
dfg 4§°W. 1.50 chains, N. 8.50 chaine, K. 5° ¥. 6.0 chains, W. 1,00
'tahalna. 5, 41%. 3.00 ehainsg, ii. 71° V. 1l.065 chains, W. 4,00 chniﬁa,

‘He 674° w. 3.30 chains, Y., 13° H. 3.40 chains, s. 21° m., 6.00

4 . ,,‘,0 - . ;. ' o - 1.. v -O
‘eheing, G. 20 W. 3.90 chains, J. 70 We 1eH0 choans, N. 15 W

2,50 chainwg, N. 723° W. 2.10 ohans, H. 85° W. 2.50 chains, N. 1,60
‘chains, }. 18° w. 97.00 chains, 5. 759 W, 1.5C choins, 5. 313° W,

}5.70 chaing, e 2.20 ohaineg, ll. ?lo W, 5.20’chainc. N. 710 W..SsZQ

o . :
14,00 chmeins, N, s A J-30 chainsg, M. 6 B, 4,00 chaing, M. 359 Wu;

55° W. 4.00 chaine, S, 58° w. 1.50

| chalns, 6. 224° 4. 3.00 chains, 5. 224° B, 6,00 cheine, 8. 11° w,

0 o
4,00 chaing, S, 2 M. 2,50 cheins, 6. 10° W. 3.50 chains, 8. 337 ks

'6.30 chains, Y. 53° E. 3.60 chains, 8. 36° B. 4.00 cheins, &. 21° K.

52.40 chaina, 6, 10° ¥, 2,10 chains,. 8. 580 W 1450 chains; . 33° .

2,40 cbaing, M. 124° W. 1.70 ohaine, N. 64° W. 1.80 cheins, N. 25°

W. 2,50 cheing, H. 42§ W. 11.40 chaing, 5. 65  W. 2.60 chaing,

| , Kl
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'10° w. “’3 30 ohnind.“ﬂ. 2. 50 omm-. S. 32" ". 4.00 ehntnu.
'~'59 v, 2.20 ohninn. ,"‘*13""\1 “3 gp' ohu'n'- 8, m°“_
Sa0%wlnds 20‘" nnm.‘“ﬂ ’24"‘ 3-00 ‘ih"" 2

e ®

3 ol .25& ~w.”‘2.5o ohaim. 8. 32° ““f3 ~‘50"4.1&1 inq, ‘ ;
v 340w ¥i5.00° chamn."u. 7% w.Iamoo‘aiz;i{z'i'.‘ "8" ¥ '3.4)0 on;m-.
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o stgge: 272,00 oheins; ¥: 168 B 7.00 “dnains, lx.T703 n*"’sf‘o‘dqomm-.
— o ("‘_lj*" b 83 w2, 00’ chama. ‘Ba- 62} '2 oo"«;h:;;{,::fsr?» 564° »a.es.so ‘oheins .
%:'ffif“f" 209w, 43, 50 ‘hains,” n;”50° X. 3.0 "onain, %fi*ba°’h””a 007 Goein
e lgigee x.3 00 chaing, 8. ° 27731050 Yok, §'2f53"§6‘?"£l-';i.oa ahains,
; ” : ""~78°‘ E. 1 40 ohams: 8*54"3. *3 60 cbpipf’fﬁl@ﬁf m.wl.oo qﬁcal;ianut
| 18 "45° w. 1.50 ohainu.. ‘8. 13§°‘w." 3'”60:!'10 »"' g '74& 1.2.50‘5;&'1“.
0 ha3® m ‘g0 ohazns;‘n:‘59ﬁ'*ﬁ; 2;oo“ohkihi.‘n.‘85“ A od“hﬁiin-.!
k4 ‘69#" R.4.00" ommﬁf. Wgt s, 8.25‘&\:.5;;.” a.‘"‘a’s“%’."‘y.‘a‘d oh..tno.
B lesap® me, 80'ohaihs.‘%;q49 n.“z;bo 5&51&&{’&.’37 wfs‘so ‘ahatns,
Lt 2?’ 68 Js. 6.25 chuinu. a. 82}" ‘313.]‘ 200 ;h;-ma. a. 18&“ x. 3 oo ohliTE.
a s R

61§°~x. 8. oo ohazm., 82} n.b.oo“oh-m-. ¥ "“*66" i13‘.*‘4.00 shaine,
Bt 111‘- »x. 4 50 ohuna.« .‘B.. ‘4.00‘ chams.?u. 4.0 Py '”"’N. 13°'E.

0’ "nha m-.

o{"', 12. 00 eﬂhl ins,
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ﬁchains. 5. 154° B. 2.00 chains, S. 24° E. 5.00 ohains, 9. 43;° XK.
' 20.00 chains, #. 23° W. 11.00 chains, 6. 70§° W. 9.00 ohains, b, 3
E31° e 6.00 chains, 8. 45° L. 6.00 Qhains. B, 26° &. 1.50 chaing, i
! . 377 e 8.00 chains, £, 6,50 onhsins, 3. 46& E. ).po chains, u.;

:1"0 ido e 5 00 cheins, R, 10 e 0050 Ohainﬂ. e ‘Sb E- 2.00 Ohsinﬂo

i o
ﬁEp 1.80 chains, u. 30 L. 8,00 chaing, K. 5.00 chaing, . 15 I ,

e ) 0
19+00 chainrg, K. 1.00 chaina, i, 02 V. 2.00 chaing, ¥. 11 K. 5.00

‘;chnine. ne 8549 5. 2.00 chains, i. 34° ¥. 2.50 ohailne, N. 45° v,

??a.oo choins, 1. 204° B. 4.00 chains, M. 15° W. 1,50 chains, N. 2°
;w, 1.80 cheing, L. 27° k. 3.50 chaing, M. 900 L. 3.00 chaine, N.
517&0 e 30.00 chaing, He 363" ®. 13.00 chains, li. 3.00 chains, ¥,
16.37 cheins, . ¢7° B. 12.00 chains, . 85° E. 2.00 chains, W. 629
:,E. L.00 chaing, l}i. 729 L. 3.00 sbains, RN. 63}D X. 2.00 chaina, I.
i:59° He 2050 chaing, ji. 652 1. 3.00 chalns, T, 74° e 4,90 chains,
E,ﬁ. 70‘ He 2.00 chains, U, 4649 1, 2.0v ohaing, <. 437 B. .95 chalus,
§§‘° 20° W, 2.00 chaing, §. 5?0 We .50 chainse, . 4§° e 1459 chains,

e 1,90 ohaime, He 62° L. .00 chaing, . 18° E. 3.00 cheins, Hi. 435°

‘. 1,50 cimine, H. 200 Vi. 1.36 chaing, . 8% W. 2.00 chains, 5. 68.°
W 2.70 chains, 8. 81%" We 5430 chaine, 6. 58° w. 6.00 chains, U.

" 7é4 We 5400 chmins, S. 870 We 2440 ohnineg, H. 85° Ve 2.,20 -chains, .
5;73* We 7.00 chaing, §. 45% W, 4.00 chalas, #. 6.00 chaing, . §44°
E. 11,80 onaing, 4. 0,72 ohwing, He 45° H. 1.42 chains, i. 674° 5.

" 6450 ohains, H. 45° H. 2.00 ohaina, L. 613° K. Y.50 chains, l. 5° .
! 2.20 chaing, N. 62° E. 3.00 chains, H. 29° E. 10,14 chalne, B. 2.95
chhains. i 600 B. 8.0u chaing, E; 1.00 chaing, Jli. 4.50 chains, XK.

1 2.50 chaine, M. .50 chains, l. 284° W, 3.30 cheing, ¥. 71)° %, 2.40

i chaing, H. 6.33 chains, M. 514°_w. 5.00 chnins, H._20° Ve 5.00 chning
| 8. 86% w. 4,00 chaing, 4. 807 W. 2.50 chanas, N. 23° ¥. 3.00 chnins,
*fn. 1234° . 2.00 chains, . 64° v, 1.80 chains, H. 33¢° W, 4,00 chajry

‘ 0
| Ne 784° W. 5.00 chains, N. 43° 8. 3.07 chaine, N. 14 W. 2.00 chaing,

i
!

Il
I
il

- ‘ y
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Me 2.30 chnains, K. 5.00 chalns, ji. 613° %. 4.00 chains, 5. 74° 4.
. 2400 chaias, . 7'0 e 2.00 chiaing, il 20 FOS 2.00 chnains, N. 67o

~ 5 1 : b .
B 5.8C chmins, 5. 12° k. 2,00 ohslns, f. 82° &, 3.0U chains, ). 4230

E« 3.00 chaing, . 299 K. 3.00 chains, 5. 844° L. 3.00 enains, 5. 2tY

W, 4.00 ghaiue, e 6.50 chaine, ¥. 76° 4, 3.00 chains, N. 550 He 4,00
f 0

?chains, He 43}0 e6.00 chaing, i. 7#0 B. 5.59 chaina, K. 3% . 7;30

0

‘chaing, ILi. 2° W. 3.00 cheins, H. 9° B. 4.40 chains, N. 79° We 1150

0 el

‘cheins, . 569 Y. 3.00 cheinm, N. 2% We 3.00 chains, . 23;° W.

12,50 cheing, L. 06° W. 4,00 chaing, . 109 %, 2.50 chainms, I, 430

I (i ; : ! ) . ;

l3e 2,00 chalins, . 70U e 3.00 chaing, i« 8f e 5.5 echaina, H.
E B 3 : : 0
f66§° We 4,00 chainse, 8. 175 %. 1.50 chaing, W. 1.0U chaing, N. 43

“de 34450 chains, i 300 Be 3450 chaing, . 76&0 ¥e H.5H0 chaine, 8.

‘, 59&'0 Wwe 2400 chring, 4. 5(}0 We 2,00 Oh‘-’ina. Ne 280 ¥e 4.00 Qhainﬂ.

410 540 We 2.50 chalng, b, 710 W, 2.90 ohains, MN. 62° We 1490 chaine,

0

Ve 1400 chaing, . 26§ W. 3.00 chaing, i 612 w. 5.0 e¢aaina, G,

24° %, 3.00 chming, H. 85% w. 3.00 chains, N. 11.° 2. 6.%50 chains,
‘%, 1.50chaing, 3. 2.50 chalns, . 70° @. 6.00 chains, 6. 774° .
 1.17 choaing to the plage of veginning. “luo beginuing 3.09 chains

‘s 0f lhe ! sectiun corner on &, boundary of Leotion 13, ip. 28,

'BR 13 W. =and run thence .J. 84° p, 1.50 chaing, E. 250 B, 1.90 chains,
. 0 . 7 .0 YT AR

Ge 11 L. 1460 chaing, 4, 21 W, 2.5C chaineg, #. 33 W. 2,90 chalns,

: vy -y r ] IS - Y ik o, s o
B ]9&0 We 5e00 chains, i3, 60% w, 550 chaing, G. 13 M. 1.00 ehaire,

3. 2.00 chaing, . 3.00 chining, li. 439 v, 3.30 chnins, S, 700 W,

‘;" < 4 @ ] : Y % ( e 2 3 )
"5.50 ehsins, Y. 110 W. 3.82 cnaing, V. 3.72 chaing,l. 60" %, 3.00

i : . ) . oy - 10 g S
renains, N g 300 chaina, . 3,00 chilag, L. 29 We 5.00 chaing,
!

. 1.50 chmins, 9. 50° W. 2,00 chains, 8. 424° W. 3.50 chains, 5.

45° 1§, 1.00 chains, 8. 42§° W. 2,50 chelm, 3. 53 W. 4,00 chains, .

4
3450 ¥. 1.00 chains, . 19° W. 6,00 chains, W. 2.00 chsing, N. e el

. _ 0 . . Ay ik
"11,00 cihining, . 29° =, 9.0 chaing, H. 23 %. 3.500 chains, . 28

He 3.7 chaina, l. 38:° B. 10,10 ohains, 5, 834 R. 2.50 ohains, i.

60° %e 3.00 chninsg, . 3.00 chaing, N. 650° x. 3.00 chaing, l. 250

j ST
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chains, K. 81°% k. 3.00 chaing, 5. 73&0 Ko 3.00 ohaing, N. 130 E.
1,00 Ch.aina. 518 )90 Lie 2 50 Ohf!iﬂs. He 2.50 chﬂills. Bo 500 E. 2/00

chains, . Séo W, 3.0U chaing, 4. 130 e «40 chaing, J. 31*0 Be 2400

chainsg, . 40° z. 3.00 ohains, e 2.00 chains, K. 2.00 chains, 8, E

-

2.00 Chnins. Mia l.OO_ch‘-ine. U, 320 IWO 3050 Qh'inﬂ. 8. 320 8.3.50

chaing, to the'plaoe of veginning and containing 2239.95 scres of i
. |
land, wore or lesy. ;

TZ%// | 13+
|

ihet soid lands arce all situsted in Coos County, Qregon, end
sre gusceptible of one mode of drainafje.
L1l

That we desire to adopt msasures io drain the ssme; that the

nunber of scres in e2id proposed drainsge district is £239.9: nores;

. thnt ssid propossd drminage district containg 30 sepsrate tracts, and

the numbor of 2cores in each trnact and the owners thereof are as 1ollom
¥aggie liedesu, Y2 acres, J. V. LAawrence - 3.,1Y acres, C. 4,

kv erdenw 8.3 acred, 1. Ao U¥erden-- 9.04 agres, Alfred Flanders--

1 33.56 nores, l. l. Qyrrelle- 1.8, C. A. Vebb-=23.84, R. Y. inowlton

~=10,02 mores, John llartley--4.51 scres, &, Russ & Lvone=-=1031.63 nore:

' Geds “opison--1G. .7 sares, C. R, pabaler--76.00 acres, li. M. futtle-=-

Ei3.15 acres, ll.G.lHo2thaway--52.70 aocres, Rrminia Lisher--17.47 acres,

' relson Lamme,--51.88 acres, Geo. Conger-=47,74 aorea, Gemuel Olsen--

?=24.16 scres, R.Q.Mickson & W.F.Uickeon-~184,50, B.F.6mith, John Swith,

Earvey &mith, Alired Lmith and Lsbel lumphrey, bening heires at law of

Ssmuel Umith, cdecesseu,=-1Y.30, wxllxam‘nafrxe--46.oé.aé:es. Thoeg.  An-

dergon-~23.73 acres, Jeney lLAird--<1,1ll acres, A.P.Ming--53.02 acres,

‘A.J.Sherwood 34.18 acres, T.A.Willard--4.30 sores, Ldwsrd Johnson--

43.54 scres, J.l.itoy 31.68 acres, B.¥.Collier--19.3% 20res, Chsrles Sr
3elf, Arthur Self, and kmma S5elf,heirs of G. B.Belf, deceased, -=36,28

Rores, J.W.Nast-=57.84 ncres,nlizabeth Gilman--37 acres,Villism Vtheel-

| er-=4,25 acres, susan F.lLeneve--,9Y9 of an acre, J.P.Johngon 22.0}/xz




.
2 acres, C. Do banning--18.2Y aores, Wm. Clark-- 80 ncres, Unknowme-
8 éao 20766
A ' .

5 ; ihat 7, . Bsbeler, YYm. Russ And Kdward Johnson sare th;ee
6 pernons and three petitioners who cesire to sarve as Lrusiees f&i
1 ‘tho first yenr irox the date of the formatimn of said drainage dis-
8 ?trict.
9 ', Rues % Don Ca, A cornoration, by W. L. iistner, its ..ttorney
: in fact.

i Jickeon snd vieksan, by W. L. isdstner, tlhale Attornay in fact.

n o ':e’--.n.u',rew ;u?eng,. by W. L. Ristner, his ngent,

12 e NermLbibliwne

13 'u. A. Babeler,

14 Xe o whorwood.

16 fw. &, wighar.

8 s, M. Oleens

17 in. Viheceler,

18 iCe He konning.

19 Geo. Congers

20 H. Lanoney.

21 ve. Johnson.

22  uames Ve Kncts

W i3 V.o Ladadi

04 QJ' . Johneon, by L. li. Johnson,

% fy. W, Lnird.

“ éu. Lo Dyreeil.
“ fJohn i lartley.
28 ;Thomas Anderson.
29 William Norris.
80 ;b. be Collier,
81 p. W. Vabb.

w
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l
f 1, #. J. ENlerwood, heing first duly sworn, doyose and say

‘ il

Nthnt 1 em one 21 the netitioners in the foregoing petliticn agke

icuunwx CT CO0B )
i

e

ﬂin the Couaty Court for Coos county, Oregon to form a drainage dis-
dtrict in what is xnown ag the Fat Flk hasin in Coos eounty, Oregon;
ithat 1 hnve read and 2m acquainted with the contents of the iore-

5Fo&ng petition and the save is true as 1 verily believe,
‘ g

3{ ‘ A. Jo Sherwooud.
Subscribed and svworn o before me '. ' ; "
%Lhin i dnoy of npril, 14%07.
0s C. Ganiord,
{Cesl)

Jiotery Public
for Gregons

“he ioregoing petition for a Drainage uvigiriot, by order of
fthc County Court, {or Coos county, Oregon, 1is hereby ap:roved 23
lday of Yey, 1907.

, John r. lloll.
? Qounty Judge for Coos county,

i - Cregon.
fAtteat-

h James “atron.

| County Clerk for Coos county, oregon.
?(g eal) Ly Robt. R, Watzon, Lepuly.

l

‘Indoreed;
1

# 6. Petition for Lrainage Listriot in Fat Elk Nasin.
Gtate of Uregon, Lounty of "ovs, ss. 1 hereby certiiy that the witl.
iin instrument was filed for record June 4, 1907, at otoloock an:

minuges .M., ®nd recovded June 4, 1907, in book 8 of
Co. Lourt Journal in page 993, ?
i

l
|

t!
i
l

James Iatson.
Gounty Clerk.

!
i
f
i
!s 3
i
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“ v,
i That prior to the {iling of said Petitlon and on the 23d
Sduy of Nay, 1907, the County Court for Coos County, Qregon, duly
gmaue anc causcc Lo be entered of record an vrder spproving said
?Pqtition. which saia order of approvsl is in words and figures
ag follows:
- In the LAatter of the Petition for a
;Drainage Listrict in Fat Blk Lesin, ini
fCoos County, Oregone. |
" fhe sbove entitled matter coming on to be heard and it ap-
pearing to the court thst ell the lands included in said proposed
rarainage district are suscentible of one mode of drainage; thnt'
_gaid district conbins thirty-eight geparate tracts, and that ench
tract cont2ins the number of acres as stated in gsid petition.
ihat more than one-half the owners representing more than
" one-third the ares of lands in said district have signed said
' petitian.
That said petitivn is duly verified by A« Je. Sherwood, one

- ot #ald petitioners.

That said petition hns been published four weeks in a ndws-

" peper published in Coos County, Oregon, the county in whioch gaid
‘glands are gituated,

That all the statewments macve in said petition are correct,
sand that no 1l2nd is improperly included or excepted from said
! aiﬂtfict.
| 1t is therefore ordered that said petition be and the snane
| is hereby approved; that sasid approval be noted upon said peti-
- tion, that John ¥. Hsll, county Jjudge for Coos county Qregon, is

hereby ordered to sign said spproval, and James Watson, countyclik)-

" for Coos county Oregon, is hereby ordered to attest the same.

s
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Indorsed:
{No. 6, 1n the Court of the State of Oregon, in and for
‘ithe County of Coos.
|1n the Eatter of Fat Elk Drainage Listrict.
QOrder approving Petition,

'Filed Nay 23, 1907, James Watson, C lerk, Hobt. R. Watson,Deputy.

And upon said 23d dy of Eey, 1407, in complisnce with said
, order of approval the County Judwe for Coos County, Uregon in-
?doraed said approval upon sald Petition and the same is duly at-
ftested by the County Clerk.

. Ve

That sald Petition was duly verified by the Affidavit of
‘one of the Petitioners sand sald Petitloners caused said 'etition
to be published in the Coquille Herald, n» newapaper published in
Coos County, Cregon, and in the County in which said lands con-
tained in said District were situsted as will appear by the Affi-
;davit of publication made oy D. ¥. Lean, printer of snid Coquille
HHerald. ® copy of which Affidavit of proof of publication is in

|
words and figures as follows:

it
!

/0
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AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATICN,

STATE or OREGON;
SH.

_COUNTY OF CO0B )
1, D. F. Desn, being first duly sworn, say that 1 am the
printer of the Goquille Herald.

That said Coquille Hersld is 8 weekly newapaper, publizhed

‘and issued weekly and regulsrly in the County of Coos,, Btate

i

'of Oregon, and is ol genersl ocirculation in ssid county and stata

QThat the notice, of whioh the one hereto attached is a true and

‘correot copy, wes published in ssid newspaper not less than once

.8 week for 5 weeks, being ﬁubliahed 6 times; the first on the

'10th day of April, 190/, 2nd the lest on the 15th day of Nay,
1907,

ihat said notice was published in the regular and entire

~issue ol said paper not leys than once a week during the said

{period ond times of publication,

snd that the said notice was published in the newspaper

-proper and not in a sppplement,

be ¥. bLeBn,.
Subscribed and sworn Lo before me this 23 day of iay, 1907.

1 A, J. Sherwood.
(Seal) No tary Public in Oregon.

/1




